*	Roll Call Number
	D 4 400 0047

Agenda Item Number 33

Date May 22, 2017

ONE YEAR AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF DES MOINES AND THE CITY OF JOHNSTON FOR HOMELAND SECURTIY SERVICES

WHEREAS, this agreement is made and entered into by and between the City of Des Moines and the City of Johnston for the purpose of providing the City of Johnston with the same protections and services offered to the communities that are a party to the Homeland Security Services 28E agreement that was filed September 14, 2016 with the Secretary of State's Office, State of Iowa; and

WHEREAS, the City of Des Moines will provide the same protections and services it provides under the Homeland Security Services 28E agreement to the City of Johnston the same as if the City of Johnston were an original party; and

WHEREAS, the City of Johnston will pay \$23,937 to the City of Des Moines in consideration for the protections and services provided under the agreement, and

WHEREAS, this agreement is entered into by the authority vested in each party's City Council to enter into contracts and it is acknowledged that this agreement is not required to be filed with the Secretary of State's Office.

WHEREAS, the effective date for services and protections to be provided by the City of Des Moines and the due date for the payment agreed to herein by the City of Johnston is July 1, 2017; and

WHEREAS, this agreement will terminate on June 30, 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the City Council accepts and approves the agreement between the City of Des Moines and the City of Johnston for Homeland Security Services and authorizes the Mayor to execute the agreement now on file with the City Clerk.

Moved by to adopt.

(Council Communication No. 17-430

Approved as to form;

Douglas P hiliph, Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	
COWNIE	~				
COLEMAN	1				
GATTO	1			1	
GRAY	1				
HENSLEY	V				
MOORE	V				
WESTERGAARD	V				
TOTAL	17				
MOTION CARRIED	·		AP	APPROVED	

M. franklin Cownel Mayor

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Diane Fanh

City Clerk